
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 278 over Weaver Creek (Bridge No. 12.0), SR 15 Over Chuquatonchee Creek (Bridge No. 264.8), and SR 342
over Hall Branch (Bridge No. 3.6), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0022-04(066) / 108282301 & STP-0022-04(067) / 108282302
in Monroe & Pontotoc Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,094,114.92

Key, LLC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$768,558.70 $978,771.00 $1,009,582.10

1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 28,800.00 90,000.00 100,000.00

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 82.000 SY 68.00 35.00 21.00

0030 202-B150 Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware 1,120.000 LF 8.50 10.00 8.00

0040 203-F001 Channel Excavation, FM 1,237.000 CY 26.00 25.00 15.00

0050 203-I002 Site Grading 362.000 SY 46.00 27.50 44.25

0060 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 180.000 LF 20.00 5.00 4.75

0070 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 600.000 LF 30.00 35.00 44.00

0080 606-D019 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H 8.000 EA 2,430.00 2,875.00 2,825.00

0090 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 8.000 EA 3,430.00 4,100.00 3,265.00

0100 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 39,900.00 25,000.00 69,000.00

0110 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 63,500.00 85,000.00 100,000.00

0120 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 42.000 EA 23.50 27.50 26.00

0130 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 13,075.00 20,000.00 14,000.00

0140 907-420-A001 Undersealing 7,500.000 LBS 5.30 5.00 4.00

0150 907-832-PP004 Bridge Concrete Mat 362.000 SY 98.00 110.00 137.00

0160 202-B036 Removal of Bridge Piling 8.000 EA 1,385.00 1,050.00 1,500.00

0170 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 2,930.000 TON 61.00 55.00 70.00

0180 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 1,649.000 SY 5.10 4.00 4.40

0190 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 1,168.000 LF 1.10 3.75 3.50

0200 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 584.000 LF 32.00 30.00 28.25

0210 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 1,168.000 LF 8.50 12.50 11.75

0220 907-824-PP005 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 15.000 CF 3,040.00 1,600.00 400.00

0230 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Bearing Replacement, Per Plans 22.000 EA 4,020.00 4,500.00 6,000.00

0240 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning, Per Plans 8.000 EA 1,385.00 1,250.00 1,200.00

0250 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, FRP Beam Repair, Per Plans 240.000 LF 147.00 725.00 400.00

0260 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, FRP Pile Repair, Per Plans 16.000 LF 385.00 1,750.00 1,400.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on SR 278 over Weaver Creek (Bridge No. 12.0), SR 15 Over Chuquatonchee Creek (Bridge No. 264.8), and SR 342
over Hall Branch (Bridge No. 3.6), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0022-04(066) / 108282301 & STP-0022-04(067) / 108282302
in Monroe & Pontotoc Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,094,114.92

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$1,212,412.70 $1,365,659.00

4 5

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 44,000.00 30,000.00

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 82.000 SY 44.00 136.00

0030 202-B150 Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware 1,120.000 LF 7.43 9.00

0040 203-F001 Channel Excavation, FM 1,237.000 CY 38.50 90.00

0050 203-I002 Site Grading 362.000 SY 44.00 411.00

0060 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 180.000 LF 2.75 105.00

0070 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 600.000 LF 33.83 39.00

0080 606-D019 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H 8.000 EA 2,640.00 3,000.00

0090 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 8.000 EA 3,052.50 3,500.00

0100 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 77,500.00 30,000.00

0110 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 240,000.00 320,000.00

0120 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 42.000 EA 24.20 28.00

0130 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 9,900.00 9,375.00

0140 907-420-A001 Undersealing 7,500.000 LBS 5.50 6.50

0150 907-832-PP004 Bridge Concrete Mat 362.000 SY 143.00 179.00

0160 202-B036 Removal of Bridge Piling 8.000 EA 2,750.00 1,600.00

0170 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 2,930.000 TON 97.35 54.00

0180 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 1,649.000 SY 5.50 24.00

0190 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 1,168.000 LF 1.10 14.00

0200 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 584.000 LF 33.00 85.00

0210 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 1,168.000 LF 8.80 11.00

0220 907-824-PP005 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 15.000 CF 935.00 600.00

0230 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Bearing Replacement, Per Plans 22.000 EA 6,200.00 3,500.00

0240 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning, Per Plans 8.000 EA 1,200.00 900.00

0250 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, FRP Beam Repair, Per Plans 240.000 LF 375.00 317.00

0260 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, FRP Pile Repair, Per Plans 16.000 LF 500.00 1,700.00
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